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CHAPTER CCVI.

An Act to authorise the return of Land Road, Warrants,
in the town, of Aurora^ and the levy and collection of the
unpaid taxes therein mentioned.

SECTIOX 1. Land road warrants to be returned to county auditor for extension of
tai^es.

2. When^ct to take effect.

Land road war-
rant! to be re-
turned.

When *ct to
take effect.

Be it enacted by the legislature of the titate of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. It sball bo the duty of the several overseers
of highways in the town of Aurora, in the county of Steelc,
within ten days after the passage of this act, (if they have
not so done before,) to return to the county auditor of said
county, the land road warrants placed in their hands by the
supervisors of said town, for the year 1871, with a proper
return thereon showing what taxes have been paid, and what
taxes have not been paid.

And it shall be the duty of the county auditor, immedi-
ately after such returns, to levy and extend the unpaid taxes
in said warrants upon the tax hooks and records in his of-
fice, and the same shall be collected and enforced in the
same manner as other taxes for said year.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in iorce from
and after its passage.

Approved February 26, 1872.


